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JOE DASOVICH, SHERIFF

Printed on August 11, 2024

Front Mugshot

Last, First Middle Name

07/15/24
ADAMS, COLTEN ROBERT LESLIE

08/07/24
ALCALA, MICHELLE ANN

08/09/24
ANDERSON, JEROME WILLIAM

06/21/24
BELLANGER, KENNETH CHARLES

08/07/24
BENNETT, KENSHAY LAPEARL

07/19/24
BOBOLINK, CHARLES SELAM

08/07/24

BRANVILLE, ROBERT ALLEN

Booking Date

Hold Reasons

Probation Violation: 609.14 - Sentences - Revocation of Stay or
Initiate Probation Revocation for Violating Condition of Stay
(Arrest of Adult); Probation Violation: 609.14 - Sentences -
Revocation of Stay or Initiate Probation Revocation for Violating
Condition of Stay (Arrest of Adult); Probable Cause:
624.713.1(10)(i) - Possess Ammo/Any Firearm - Previous Felony

Probable Cause: 629.13 - Fugitive from Justice from Other State
(Arrest of Adult); Bench Warrant: Unspecified warrant

Boarder: 152.025.2(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4 - Not Small Amount Marijuana (Arrest of Adult)

Boarder: 609.713.1 - Threats of Violence - Reckless Disregard
Risk (Arrest of Adult)

Probable Cause: 609.506.1 - Give Peace Officer False
Name/Birthdate/ID Card (Arrest of Adult); Out of County Hold for
Scott County Sheriff's Office

Boarder: 169A.26.1(a) - Traffic - DWI - Third-Degree Driving
While Impaired; 1 Aggravating Factor

Probable Cause: 609.487.3 - Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor
Vehicle - Felony; Out of County Hold for St. Louis County Sheriff's
Office
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Front Mugshot Last, First Middle Name Booking Date Hold Reasons

06/03/24 Probable Cause: 609.582.1 - Burglary-1st Degree (Arrest of
Adult); Probation Violation: 609.14 - Sentences - Revocation of
Stay or Initiate Probation Revocation for Violating Condition of

BRINKER, MEG ELLEN

Stay
07/10/24 Out of County Hold for Becker County Sheriff's Office; Boarder:
BUNKER, EMILIO JAMES 609.713.1 - Threats of Violence - Reckless Disregard Risk
07/19/24 Boarder: 609.14 - Sentences - Revocation of Stay or Initiate

BURKE, WILLIAM EDWARD Probation Revocation for Violating Condition of Stay; Boarder:

243.166.5(a)(1) - Predatory Offender - Knowingly commits act or
fails to fulfill registration requirement

05/29/24 Probation Violation: 609.14 - Sentences - Revocation of Stay or
CARPENTER, JASON TODD Initiate Probation Revocation for Violating Condition of Stay
(Arrest of Adult)
07/12/24 Probable Cause: 609.222.1 - Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous
CARPENTER, KYLE FORREST Weapon (Arrest of Adult)
08/01/24 Probable Cause: 609.2247.2 - Domestic Assault - By

CHASE, JAMIE SCOTT Strangulation (Arrest of Adult)

01/29/24 Sentenced: Serving 196 days - Concurrent; Sentenced: Serving

CHRISTIE, JOHN MATTHEW 196 days - Concurrent

08/09/24 Probable Cause: 609.2242.1(1) - Domestic
Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to Cause Fear of Immediate
Bodily Harm or Death (Arrest of Adult)

CLOUD, COREY MICHAEL

03/02/24 Bench Warrant: MS/GM Warrant warrant issued by ltasca, MN;
Out of County Hold for Beltrami County ; Probable Cause:
609.52.2(a)(17) - Theft-Take/Drive Motor Vehicle-No Owner
Consent (Arrest of Adult); Probable Cause: 609.487.3 - Fleeing a
Peace Officer in a Motor Vehicle - Felony; Supervised Release for
Minnesota DOC

CLOUD, DUSTIN TIMOTHY
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Last, First Middle Name

DARLAND, ROBBIE DELL

DEEGAN, JOSHUA ERLING

DESJARLAIS, FLOYD ROBERT

DROUILLARD, DARRYL WAYNE

DUNHAM, ASHLEE ARDIS

DUNHAM, BRODY HOWARD

ELLESTAD, JEREMIAH

FAIRBANKS, ROBERT DEAN

FRAND, TROY EUGENE

Booking Date

05/12/24

08/06/24

07/16/24

07/10/24

08/02/24

07/13/24

07/10/24

07/16/24

06/02/24

Hold Reasons

Bench Warrant: MS/GM Warrant warrant issued by ITASCA, MN;
Bench Warrant: FEL WRRNT warrant issued by ITASCA, MN

Probable Cause: 169A.25.1(a) - Traffic - DWI - Second-Degree
Driving While Impaired; 2 or more Aggravating Factors (Arrest of
Adult); Probation Violation: 609.14 - Sentences - Revocation of
Stay or Initiate Probation Revocation for Violating Condition of
Stay

Boarder: 609.221.1 - Assault in the 1st Degree (Arrest of Adult)

Out of County Hold for Hubbard County Sheriff's Office; Boarder:
609.14 - Sentences - Revocation of Stay or Initiate Probation
Revocation for Violating Condition of Stay

Probation Violation: 609.14 - Sentences - Revocation of Stay or
Initiate Probation Revocation for Violating Condition of Stay
(Arrest of Adult)

Bench Warrant: FEL WRRNT warrant W2024000330 issued by
ITASCA, MN

Boarder: 609.14 - Sentences - Revocation of Stay or Initiate
Probation Revocation for Violating Condition of Stay

Out of County Hold for Koochiching County Sheriff's Office;
Probable Cause: 609.2247.2 - Domestic Assault - By
Strangulation (Arrest of Adult); Probable Cause: 609.223.1 -
Assault-3rd Degree-Substantial Bodily Harm (Arrest of Adult)

Probable Cause: 609.52.2(a)(17) - Theft-Take/Drive Motor
Vehicle-No Owner Consent (Arrest of Adult); Probation Violation:
609.14 - Sentences - Revocation of Stay or Initiate Probation
Revocation for Violating Condition of Stay (Arrest of Adult)
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Front Mugshot Last, First Middle Name Booking Date Hold Reasons

04/19/24 A & D Order for Itasca County Sheriff's Office
GIELEN, SKEET EVERETT

08/10/24 Probable Cause: 641.165.2(a) - Introduce

GRAUMAN, SHARON FAYE Contraband-Drug/Liquor into Jail/Lockup/Prison (Arrest of Adult)

04/02/24 Out of County Hold for Minnesota DOC; Probable Cause:
152.025.2(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 -
Not Small Amount Marijuana (Arrest of Adult); Bench Warrant:
FEL WRRNT warrant issued by Crow Wing Co , MN

GRENIGER, JOESEPH ALLEN

08/09/24 Boarder: 588.20.2(4) - Contempt of Court - Willful Disobedience

HARRISON, KENNETH JAMES JR to Court Mandate

07/05/24 Supervised Release for Minnesota DOC; Probable Cause:
169A.20.1(1) - Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under
Influence of Alcohol (Arrest of Adult)

HILL, ROBERT JUSTIN

05/31/24 Out of County Hold for Benton County Sheriff's Office; Boarder:

HOWARD, VERNON DALE 609.713.1 - Threats of Violence - Reckless Disregard Risk

06/29/24 Probable Cause: 609.2242.4 - 5th Degree Felony Domestic
HURD, APRIL LYNN Assault

07/31/24 Bench Warrant: FEL WRRNT warrant issued by Itasca , MN
JENKINS, BRANDI LEIGH

07/29/24 Boarder: 609.53.1 - Receiving Stolen Property

JOHNSON, JORDAN JANINE
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Last, First Middle Name

JOHNSON, ROBERT GERALD

JONES, DAKOTA EDWIN

JONES, DAVID ELMER

JONES, JEREMY ALAN

KOCEMBA, EMILY ROSE

LABORDE, LUKE DANIEL

LAROSE, JAMES LOUIS

LAROSE, TASHA ROSE

LIVINGSTON, SHEA MYKEL

Booking Date

08/02/24

03/28/24

08/09/24

08/02/24

05/09/24

07/10/24

08/09/24

08/02/24

08/10/24

Hold Reasons

Boarder: 152.021.1(4) - Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 50 grams or
more other narcotic- within 90-day period (Arrest of Adult)

Probable Cause: 609.344.1a(b) - 609.344.1a(b) | Criminal Sexual
Conduct - 3rd Degree - Penetration; Victim 14 - 15 Actor > 24m
older (Arrest of Adult); Supervised Release for Minnesota DOC;
Probable Cause: 609.2242.4 - 5th Degree Felony Domestic
Assault

Boarder: 152.025.2(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4 - Not Small Amount Marijuana (Arrest of Adult)

Boarder: 609.14 - Sentences - Revocation of Stay or Initiate
Probation Revocation for Violating Condition of Stay (Arrest of
Adult)

Out of County Hold for St. Louis County Sheriff's Office; Probable
Cause: 152.021.1(3) - Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 10 grams or
more, 40 dosage units or more; heroin or fentanyl

A & D Order for Grand Rapids Police Department

Boarder: 609.222.2 - Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous
Weapon-Substantial Bodily Harm (Arrest of Adult)

Boarder: 609.52.2(a)(1) - Theft-Shoplifting; Boarder: 169A.20.1(2)
- Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under Influence of
Controlled Substance

Probable Cause: 609.223.1 - Assault-3rd Degree-Substantial
Bodily Harm (Arrest of Adult)
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Last, First Middle Name

MABRY, AVANT'E BERNARD

MASURKA, SARAH ANN

MICKNA, CHRISTOPHER SCOTT

MISQUADACE, JAMES GREGORY

MITCHELL, LUCY JEAN

MORGAN, SCOTT ALLEN

MOSS, CODY ALLEN

MOUNTAIN, ANTHONY JOHN

NASON, GORDON JOSEPH

Booking Date

07/12/24

06/23/24

06/28/24

07/31/24

08/09/24

07/13/24

08/10/24

06/18/24

07/13/24

Hold Reasons

Probable Cause: 624.713.2(b) - Possesses any type of
firearm/ammo - Crime of Violence - ineligible under 624.713.1(2)
(Arrest of Adult); Out of County Hold for Kaniyohi County Sheriff's
Office

Probable Cause: 609.595.1(4) - Damage to Property - 1st Degree
- Value Reduced Over $1000 (Arrest of Adult); Probation
Violation: 609.14 - Sentences - Revocation of Stay or Initiate
Probation Revocation for Violating Condition of Stay (Arrest of
Adult); Probable Cause: 609.2231.1(b) - Assault - 4th Degree -
Peace Officer - Physically Assaults (Arrest of Adult)

Out of County Hold for State of Missouri; Probable Cause: 629.13
- Fugitive from Justice from Other State (Arrest of Adult)

Bench Warrant: MS/GM Warrant warrant issued by ltasca, MN

Out of County Hold for Cass County Sheriff's Office

Bench Warrant: MS/GM Warrant warrant W2024000295 issued
by ITASCA, MN

Probable Cause: 609.748.6(a) - Harassment; Restraining Order -
Violate Restraining Order (Arrest of Adult)

Probable Cause: 169A.20.1(1) - Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor
Vehicle Under Influence of Alcohol (Arrest of Adult)

Conditions of Release: 588.01.2(1) - Contempt of Court - Direct,
Summarily Punished -- Disorderly, Contemptuous or Insolent
Behavior (Arrest of Adult)
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Front Mugshot Last, First Middle Name Booking Date Hold Reasons

03/18/24 Probation Violation: 609.14 - Sentences - Revocation of Stay or
NELSON, ALEXANDER MARLIN Initiate Probation Revocation for Violating Condition of Stay
(Arrest of Adult)
08/05/24 A & D Order for Minnesota DOC; Probable Cause: 171.24.3 -

NEWMAN, DONALD JOHN Traffic-Drivers License-Driving After Cancellation (Arrest of Adult)

08/03/24 Probation Violation: 609.14 - Sentences - Revocation of Stay or
Initiate Probation Revocation for Violating Condition of Stay;
Probable Cause: 169A.25.1(a) - Traffic - DWI - Second-Degree
Driving While Impaired; 2 or more Aggravating Factors

NEWMAN, HERSCHEL GENEAN

08/07/24 A & D Order for Beltrami County Sheriff's Office
NORRIS, AMELIA GENEVIEVE

05/31/24 Out of County Hold for Beltrami County Sheriff's Office; Boarder:
NORTON, JORDAN DENNIS 609.2231.1(c)(2) - Assault - 4th Degree - Peace Officer -

Throws/transfers bodily fluids or feces at or onto officer

07/06/24 Boarder: 152.021.1(3) - Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 10 grams or

OSBORNE, CHERRY LYNN more, 40 dosage units or more; heroin or fentanyl

07/28/24 Probation Violation: 609.14 - Sentences - Revocation of Stay or
Initiate Probation Revocation for Violating Condition of Stay;
Probation Violation: 609.14 - Sentences - Revocation of Stay or
Initiate Probation Revocation for Violating Condition of Stay;
Probable Cause: 609.222.2 - Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous
Weapon-Substantial Bodily Harm (Arrest of Adult)

OVITT, DYLAN AARON

02/20/24 Bench Warrant: Unspecified warrant
PAUL, ANDRIA KATHLEEN

08/10/24 Bench Warrant: FEL WRRNT warrant issued by ltasca County,
RABOLD, JACOB DAVID MN; Probable Cause: 609.2113.3(3) - Criminal Vehicular

Operation - Bodily Harm - Alcohol Concentration .08 or more
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REAGAN, DAVID ADAM RECK

ROUNSVILLE, AUBREY JAMES

RUSHMAN, DELBERT WAYNE

SCHULTZ, JAMIE LEE

SHERMAN, MATTHEW WAYNE

SWEEDMAN, VINCENT LEE

TRENT, BRIANNA ELAINE

TURCK, JOHN ALLEN

WADE, STUART LAVERN

Booking Date

05/31/24

08/06/24

07/06/24

06/27/24

06/30/24

07/30/124

07/26/24

07/22/24

07/18/24

Hold Reasons

Out of County Hold for Crow Wing County Sheriff's Office;
Boarder: 609.2231.1(b) - Assault - 4th Degree - Peace Officer -
Physically Assaults

Probable Cause: 629.75.2(b) - Domestic Abuse No Contact Order
- Violate No Contact Order - Misdemeanor - DANCO (Arrest of
Adult); Conditions of Release: 588.20.2(4) - Contempt of Court -
Willful Disobedience to Court Mandate (Arrest of Adult);
Conditions of Release: 588.20.2(4) - Contempt of Court - Willful
Disobedience to Court Mandate (Arrest of Adult)

Boarder: 169A.24.1(1) - Traffic - DWI - First-Degree DWI;w/in 10
yrs of 3 or more qualified prior impaired driving incidents

Probable Cause: 609.222.1 - Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous
Weapon (Arrest of Adult)

Probable Cause: 243.55.1 - Bring/Send/Introduce/Possess
Contraband-State Prison/Hospital (Arrest of Adult); Bench
Warrant: FEL WRRNT warrant issued by ltasca, MN

Conditions of Release: 588.20.2(4) - Contempt of Court - Willful
Disobedience to Court Mandate (Arrest of Adult); Probable
Cause: 609.2231.1(b) - Assault - 4th Degree - Peace Officer -
Physically Assaults (Arrest of Adult); Conditions of Release:
588.20.2(4) - Contempt of Court - Willful Disobedience to Court
Mandate (Arrest of Adult); Bench Warrant: Unspecified warrant ;

Out of County Hold for Ramsey County Sheriff's Office; Out of
County Hold for Dakota County Sheriff's Office; Bench Warrant:
Unspecified warrant

Probable Cause: 629.75.2(c) - Domestic Abuse No Contact Order
- Violate No Contact Order - within 10 years of previous conviction
- DANCO; Probation Violation: 609.14 - Sentences - Revocation
of Stay or Initiate Probation Revocation for Violating Condition of
Stay; Probation Violation: 609.14 - Sentences - Revocation of
Stay or Initiate Probation Revocation for Violating Condition of

A & D Order for Itasca County Sheriff's Office; Probable Cause:
609.14 - Sentences - Revocation of Stay or Initiate Probation
Revocation for Violating Condition of Stay; Probable Cause:
588.01.3(3) - Contempt of Court - Constructive - disobedience of
lawful judgment, order, or process of court
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Front Mugshot Last, First Middle Name Booking Date Hold Reasons

08/01/24 A & D Order for Minnesota DOC
WARNER, ROGER DARRIN

07/20/24 Probable Cause: 609.53.1 - Receiving Stolen Property (Arrest of
WATKINS, NATHANIAL JAMES Adult)

07/12/24 Bench Warrant: FEL WRRNT warrant W224000216 issued by
WERTH, DALE WILLIAM 11I ITASCA, MN

08/02/24 Out of County Hold for Hubbard County Sheriff's Office; Boarder:

WHITE, SCOTT JOSEPH SR 518B.01.14a - Domestic Abuse - Venue Where OFP Violation

Prosecuted (Arrest of Adult)

05/31/24 Boarder: 609.2231.1(b) - Assault - 4th Degree - Peace Officer -

WHITE, SHAYRON JAICOBY Physically Assaults

07/12/24 Bench Warrant: FEL WRRNT warrant issued by ltasca, MN
WHITEBIRD, KYLE LEE

05/31/24 Boarder: 609.342.1a(e) - Criminal Sexual Conduct - 1st Degree -

WHITEFEATHER, TYRONE Penetration or Contact under 14 - Actor > 36m older

07/26/24 Bench Warrant: FEL WRRNT warrant W2024000204 issued by
WILKINSON, JESSE DOUGLAS
Itasca, MN
06/25/24 Bench Warrant: MS/GM Warrant warrant issued by ltasca, MN

WILSON, BURTON LUKE JR
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Front Mugshot Last, First Middle Name Booking Date Hold Reasons

07/27/24 Probation Violation: 609.14 - Sentences - Revocation of Stay or
WILSON, MELISSA LYN Initiate Probation Revocation for Violating Condition of Stay
(Arrest of Adult)
08/01/24 Probable Cause: 609.53.1 - Receiving Stolen Property (Arrest of

WILSON, TERRANCE JOSEPH JR Adult); Probation Violation: 609.14 - Sentences - Revocation of

Stay or Initiate Probation Revocation for Violating Condition of
Stay; Probation Violation: 609.14 - Sentences - Revocation of
Stay or Initiate Probation Revocation for Violating Condition of
Stay

11/19/23 Other/Rule 5: 9430 - Civil Matter; Probable Cause:
YOUNGRUNNINGCRANE, DALE 609.595.2(a)(1) - Damage to Property - 3rd Degree - Reduce
Value $501-$1000 (Arrest of Adult); Probable Cause:
609.595.2(a)(1) - Damage to Property - 3rd Degree - Reduce
Value $501-$1000; Out of County Hold for Clay County Sheriff's
Office; Probable Cause: 609.224.1(1) - Assault-5th Degree-Fear

08/05/24 Probable Cause: 152.025.2(2)(iii) - Drugs - 5th Degree -
Procure/Possess/Control by false title/representation as
authorized person; Probation Violation: 609.14 - Sentences -
Revocation of Stay or Initiate Probation Revocation for Violating
Condition of Stay

ZIEBARTH, MICKLE LEE

Total Records: 83
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